Amherst (4-6,0-0 NESCAC) -vs- UC Santa Cruz (8-5,0-0 CAC)
12/28/22 at Kaiser Permanente Arena, Santa Cruz, CA

Date: 12/28/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg;‘%g:P;"S Amherst 25 31 56

Site: Kaiser Permanente Arena, Santa Cruz, CA UC Santa Cruz 22 36 58

Referees: Matt Ditty, Noey De La Rosa, Ryan Scates

Amherst 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Sommers,Bobby * 28 6-10 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 4 0 0 12

15 Hammond,Chris =3 26 3-7 1-3 1-3 0-3 3 3 2 5 0 2 8

02 Reynolds,Canin * 31 3-10 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 8 2 0 1 7

25 Randall,Charlie =3 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 2 0 2

40  Scherer,Will * 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 3 0 0 2

03  Mitchell,C.J. 24 4-8 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 9

23 Vance,Ryker 19 3-6 0-1 3-6 2-5 7 1 1 0 3 0 9

31 Helmke,Noah 20 2-5 2-5 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 0 7

13  Schretter,Michael 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0

12 Martin,Drew 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

33 Schlakman,Dan 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 0 0

30 Phelan,Will 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-58 5-20 5-12 10-30 40 19 18 18 5 4 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-31 35.48 % 3-10 30.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

Second Half 12-27 44.44 % 2-10 20.00 % 5-11 45.45 %

Total 23-58 39.7 % 5-20 25.0% 5-12 41.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Hammond,Chris Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

UC Santa Cruz 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24 Finch,Avri * 29 9-19 0-1 0-0 5-5 10 1 3 4 0 3 18

01 Keyes,Calvin =3 26  3-5 1-1 3-6 4-4 8 4 0 2 0 1 10

13  Okah,Zino * 31 1-9 0-2 4-6 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 0 6

22  Kessinger,Tyler =3 31 3-12 0-5 0-0 2-4 6 1 5 2 0 2 6

35 DeBrine,Eric * 20 0-3 0-2 3-6 2-3 5 3 3 0 0 3 3

03  Granberry,Zach 19 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 0 7

32 Keating,Treyson 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 4

05 McCloskey,Ian 17 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 1 2

11 McDonald,Matthew 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2

12 Yasukochi,Justin 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-62 2-17 12-20 16-30 46 18 16 15 1 10 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-33 33.33 % 0-7 0.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

Second Half 11-29 37.93 % 2-10 20.00 % 12-18 66.67 %

Total 22-62 35.5% 2-17 11.8% 12-20 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Keyes,Calvin Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Amherst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Santa Cruz
19:45 FOUL by DEBRINE,ERIC
MISS JUMPER by SOMMERS,BOBBY 19:38
REBOUND OFF by SCHERER,WILL --
MISS LAYUP by SCHERER,WILL(in the paint) 19:34
-- REBOUND DEF by OKAH,ZINO
19:24 MISS JUMPER by FINCH,AVRI
REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,CHARLIE --
TURNOVER by SCHERER,WILL 19:04
19:04 STEAL by DEBRINE,ERIC

18:57 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FINCH,AVRI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DEBRINE,ERIC

FOUL by SCHERER,WILL 18:44
TURNOVER by SCHERER,WILL 18:44
18:26 TURNOVER by KESSINGER, TYLER
SUB OUT by SCHERER,WILL 18:26
SUB IN by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL 18:26
MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,CHARLIE(in the paint) 18:10
-- REBOUND DEF by FINCH,AVRI
17:44 MISS 3PTR by KESSINGER, TYLER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,CANIN 17:32
FOUL by REYNOLDS,CANIN 17:18
17:18 MISS FT by DEBRINE,ERIC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:18 MISS FT by DEBRINE,ERIC
-- REBOUND OFF by KEYES,CALVIN
17:15 MISS 3PTR by KESSINGER, TYLER
REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,CHRIS --
TURNOVER by HAMMOND,CHRIS 17:08
SUB OUT by RANDALL,CHARLIE 17:08
SUB IN by VANCE,RYKER 17:08
17:00 MISS JUMPER by FINCH,AVRI
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,CANIN --
TURNOVER by HAMMOND,CHRIS 16:51
16:51 STEAL by FINCH,AVRI

16:43 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KEYES,CALVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KESSINGER,TYLER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:41
16:41 SUB OUT by FINCH,AVRI
16:41 SUB OUT by DEBRINE,ERIC
16:41 SUB IN by MCCLOSKEY,IAN
16:41 SUB IN by KEATING, TREYSON
SUB OUT by HAMMOND,CHRIS 16:41
SUB IN by MARTIN,DREW 16:41
16:20 FOUL by MCCLOSKEY,IAN
TURNOVER by MARTIN,DREW 16:15
16:15 STEAL by KEYES,CALVIN
16:01 TURNOVER by KEATING,TREYSON
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,CANIN 16:01
SUB IN by MITCHELL,C.J. 16:01
GOOD DUNK by SOMMERS,BOBBY(in the paint) 15:49 2-4 H2
ASSIST by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36
15:23 MISS JUMPER by OKAH,ZINO

REBOUND DEF by VANCE,RYKER --
MISS JUMPER by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL(in the paint) 15:14
-- REBOUND DEF by KEATING, TREYSON
15:05 SUB OUT by OKAH,ZINO



15:05 SUB OUT by KESSINGER,TYLER

15:05 SUB OUT by KEATING, TREYSON
15:05 SUB IN by GRANBERRY,ZACH
15:05 SUB IN by YASUKOCHI,JUSTIN
15:05 SUB IN by FINCH,AVRI
15:01 MISS LAYUP by MCCLOSKEY,IAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by VANCE,RYKER 15:01
REBOUND DEF by VANCE,RYKER --
MISS 3PTR by VANCE,RYKER 14:33
-- REBOUND DEF by YASUKOCHI,JUSTIN
14:33 FOUL by MCCLOSKEY,IAN
14:33 TURNOVER by MCCLOSKEY,IAN
SUB OUT by SOMMERS,BOBBY 14:33
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,CANIN 14:33
MISS JUMPER by VANCE,RYKER(in the paint) 14:14
-- REBOUND DEF by KEYES,CALVIN
14:07 TURNOVER by YASUKOCHI,JUSTIN
STEAL by MITCHELL,C.]. 14:07
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,DREW 14:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLOSKEY,IAN
13:47 MISS JUMPER by FINCH,AVRI
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLOSKEY,IAN
13:42 2-6 H4 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLOSKEY,IAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,C.].(in the paint) 13:28 46 H?2
ASSIST by REYNOLDS,CANIN =

13:05 TURNOVER by FINCH,AVRI
13:05 SUB OUT by KEYES,CALVIN
13:05 SUB OUT by MCCLOSKEY,IAN
13:05 SUB IN by KESSINGER,TYLER
13:05 SUB IN by DEBRINE,ERIC
SUB OUT by MARTIN,DREW 13:05
SUB IN by HAMMOND, CHRIS 13:05
12:54 FOUL by GRANBERRY,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMOND, CHRIS 12:47 76 V1
ASSIST by REYNOLDS,CANIN =
12:28 MISS 3PTR by DEBRINE,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
12:27 SUB OUT by YASUKOCHI,JUSTIN
12:27 SUB IN by OKAH,ZINO
SUB OUT by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL 12:27
SUB IN by SCHLAKMAN,DAN 12:27
MISS LAYUP by SCHLAKMAN,DAN(in the paint) 12:01
MISS LAYUP by VANCE,RYKER(in the paint) 12:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
REBOUND OFF by VANCE,RYKER ==

11:48 MISS JUMPER by KESSINGER, TYLER
REBOUND DEF by SCHLAKMAN,DAN ==
TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,CANIN 11:38
11:22 FOUL by FINCH,AVRI
11:22 TURNOVER by FINCH,AVRI
11:22 SUB OUT by GRANBERRY,ZACH
11:22 SUB OUT by FINCH,AVRI
11:22 SUB IN by KEYES,CALVIN
11:22 SUB IN by KEATING,TREYSON
SUB OUT by VANCE,RYKER 11:22
SUB IN by HELMKE,NOAH 11:22
GOOD JUMPER by HAMMOND, CHRIS 11:06 9-6 V3

ASSIST by HELMKE,NOAH --
10:39 9-8 V1 GOOD LAYUP by KESSINGER,TYLER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,CHRIS 10:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
GOOD JUMPER by HAMMOND,CHRIS 10:18 11-8 V3



ASSIST by REYNOLDS,CANIN

MISS LAYUP by HAMMOND,CHRIS(in the paint)

FOUL by MITCHELL,C.].

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,C.J.
SUB OUT by SCHLAKMAN,DAN
SUB IN by SOMMERS,BOBBY
SUB IN by SCHERER,WILL

STEAL by REYNOLDS,CANIN
FOUL by SCHERER,WILL
TURNOVER by SCHERER,WILL
SUB OUT by SCHERER,WILL
SUB IN by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by SOMMERS,BOBBY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SOMMERS,BOBBY

FOUL by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,CANIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND, CHRIS

STEAL by HAMMOND,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by HELMKE,NOAH
ASSIST by REYNOLDS,CANIN

REBOUND DEF by HELMKE,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,CANIN

REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,CHRIS

GOOII)) LAYUP by SOMMERS,BOBBY((fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by HELMKE,NOAH
ASSIST by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL

09:53 11-10

09:44
09:33
09:33
09:33
09:33
09:33
09:33
09:33
09:19
09:19
09:15
09:15
09:15

11-12

08:16 11-14

07:26 13-14

13-16

06:22 16-16

05:36 18-16
05:19

05:06 21-16

04:46

04:42

04:36 21-18

V1

H1

H3

H1

H3

V2

V5

V3

GOOD LAYUP by KEATING, TREYSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEBRINE,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by KEYES,CALVIN

SUB OUT by DEBRINE,ERIC
SUB IN by MCDONALD,MATTHEW

TURNOVER by KEATING,TREYSON

GOOD LAYUP by KEATING, TREYSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by KESSINGER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KESSINGER, TYLER

SUB OUT by KEATING, TREYSON

SUB IN by YASUKOCHI,JUSTIN

SUB IN by FINCH,AVRI

GOOD JUMPER by FINCH,AVRI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCDONALD,MATTHEW

STEAL by FINCH,AVRI

MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by OKAH,ZINO
SUB IN by MCCLOSKEY,IAN

GOOD LAYUP by FINCH,AVRI(in the paint)
ASSIST by YASUKOCHI,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by YASUKOCHI,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by YASUKOCHI,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by MCCLOSKEY,IAN

REBOUND DEF by FINCH,AVRI
MISS LAYUP by KEYES,CALVIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCCLOSKEY,IAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FINCH,AVRI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KEYES,CALVIN

MISS 3PTR by YASUKOCHI,JUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,MATTHEW

GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,MATTHEW(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HELMKE,NOAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,CANIN
SUB OUT by HAMMOND, CHRIS
SUB OUT by HELMKE,NOAH
SUB IN by MITCHELL,C.J.

SUB IN by MARTIN,DREW

SUB IN by RANDALL,CHARLIE

GOOD JUMPER by SOMMERS,BOBBY
ASSIST by MITCHELL,C.J.

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,C.J.
MISS JUMPER by SOMMERS,BOBBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,C.J.

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,C.J.

REBOUND OFF by RANDALL,CHARLIE

MISS LAYUP by RANDALL,CHARLIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by RANDALL,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,CHARLIE
GOOD LAYUP by SOMMERS,BOBBY(in the paint)

MISS FT by SOMMERS,BOBBY

SUB OUT by MARTIN,DREW
SUB OUT by SOMMERS,BOBBY
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,CANIN
SUB IN by HAMMOND, CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,C.J.

04:09

03:44
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:18
03:18
03:18
03:07

02:53

02:30

02:14

01:48
01:44
01:44
01:33
01:33
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22

01:12

01:03

00:51
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:23
00:11
00:11

21-20

23-20

25-20

25-22

V1

V3

V5

V3

REBOUND DEF by FINCH,AVRI
GOOD JUMPER by FINCH,AVRI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCDONALD,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by MCCLOSKEY,IAN

SUB OUT by MCDONALD,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by YASUKOCHTI,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by FINCH,AVRI

SUB IN by GRANBERRY,ZACH

SUB IN by OKAH,ZINO

SUB IN by KESSINGER,TYLER

SUB IN by KEATING,TREYSON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by KEYES,CALVIN
SUB OUT by KEYES,CALVIN
SUB IN by DEBRINE,ERIC

MISS JUMPER by KESSINGER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by KEATING, TREYSON
MISS LAYUP by OKAH,ZINO(in the paint)

BLOCK by OKAH,ZINO
REBOUND DEF by OKAH,ZINO
MISS JUMPER by KESSINGER, TYLER(in the paint)

FOUL by GRANBERRY,ZACH
SUB OUT by KEATING, TREYSON
SUB IN by FINCH,AVRI

REBOUND DEF by KESSINGER, TYLER
MISS LAYUP by OKAH,ZINO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FINCH,AVRI

MISS 3PTR by OKAH,ZINO

REBOUND OFF by FINCH,AVRI

GOOD JUMPER by FINCH,AVRI

ASSIST by KESSINGER,TYLER

SUB OUT by FINCH,AVRI

SUB IN by KEATING,TREYSON

REBOUND DEF by KESSINGER, TYLER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by GRANBERRY,ZACH



VISITORS: Amherst

SUB OUT by KEATING, TREYSON

SUB IN by KEYES,CALVIN

SUB IN by FINCH,AVRI

MISS JUMPER by FINCH,AVRI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DEBRINE,ERIC

MISS LAYUP by DEBRINE,ERIC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DEBRINE,ERIC

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Santa Cruz

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,C.J.

SUB OUT by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL
SUB IN by SOMMERS,BOBBY

SUB IN by SCHERER,WILL

REBOUND DEF by SCHERER,WILL
TURNOVER by HAMMOND,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by SCHERER,WILL

MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,CANIN

TURNOVER by SOMMERS,BOBBY

BLOCK by RANDALL,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by SCHERER,WILL

MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,CANIN
REBOUND OFF by SCHERER,WILL

GOOD DUNK by SCHERER,WILL(in the paint)
ASSIST by REYNOLDS,CANIN

FOUL TECH by HAMMOND, CHRIS
TURNOVER by HAMMOND,CHRIS

TURNOVER by SOMMERS,BOBBY

SUB OUT by SOMMERS,BOBBY

SUB IN by PHELAN,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,CHARLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHERER,WILL

MISS 3PTR by RANDALL,CHARLIE

FOUL by RANDALL,CHARLIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:28
19:10
19:10
18:49
18:30
18:23

18:01
17:55
17:46
17:46
17:40
17:40

17:29

17:13
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
16:47
16:47
16:41
16:28
16:28
16:28
16:28
16:28
16:08

15:54

15:32
15:27
15:27
15:27

25-24

27-24

27-26

29-26

29-28

V1

V3

V1

V3

V1

MISS 3PTR by KESSINGER,TYLER

STEAL by KESSINGER,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by OKAH,ZINO

FOUL by KEYES,CALVIN

REBOUND DEF by FINCH,AVRI
MISS JUMPER by FINCH,AVRI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FINCH,AVRI
GOOD JUMPER by FINCH,AVRI

STEAL by FINCH,AVRI
MISS LAYUP by KEYES,CALVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by KEYES,CALVIN
TURNOVER by KEYES,CALVIN
FOUL TECH by KEYES,CALVIN

MISS 3PTR by KESSINGER,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by KEYES,CALVIN

STEAL by DEBRINE,ERIC

GOOD LAYUP by KEYES,CALVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEBRINE,ERIC

FOUL by KEYES,CALVIN

SUB OUT by KEYES,CALVIN

SUB IN by MCCLOSKEY,IAN

GOOD JUMPER by KESSINGER, TYLER
ASSIST by MCCLOSKEY,IAN

REBOUND DEF by DEBRINE,ERIC

SUB OUT by FINCH,AVRI



SUB OUT by HAMMOND, CHRIS
SUB OUT by RANDALL,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by PHELAN,WILL

SUB OUT by SCHERER,WILL
SUB IN by MITCHELL,C.J.

SUB IN by MARTIN,DREW

SUB IN by VANCE,RYKER

SUB IN by HELMKE,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DREW

TURNOVER by MITCHELL,C.J.

MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,CANIN

FOUL by HELMKE,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,CANIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by VANCE,RYKER
FOUL by REYNOLDS,CANIN

GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,CANIN
ASSIST by HELMKE,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DREW

GOOD DUNK by VANCE,RYKER(in the paint)
ASSIST by REYNOLDS,CANIN

FOUL by MARTIN,DREW

SUB OUT by MARTIN,DREW
SUB IN by HAMMOND, CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by HAMMOND,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VANCE,RYKER
GOOD LAYUP by VANCE,RYKER(in the paint)

FOUL by VANCE,RYKER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by HELMKE,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by HELMKE,NOAH

29-29

29-31

29-34

31-34

31-36

34-36

36-36

38-36

38-37
38-38

H 2

H5

H3

H5

H 2

V2

V1

SUB OUT by DEBRINE,ERIC
SUB IN by GRANBERRY,ZACH
SUB IN by KEATING,TREYSON

GOOD FT by OKAH,ZINO
MISS FT by OKAH,ZINO

FOUL by OKAH,ZINO

STEAL by MCCLOSKEY,IAN

GOOII)) LAYUP by GRANBERRY,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by MCCLOSKEY,IAN

REBOUND DEF by OKAH,ZINO

SUB OUT by KESSINGER,TYLER
SUB OUT by KEATING, TREYSON
SUB IN by YASUKOCHI,JUSTIN
SUB IN by FINCH,AVRI

GOOD 3PTR by GRANBERRY,ZACH
ASSIST by FINCH,AVRI

GOOD JUMPER by OKAH,ZINO(in the paint)
ASSIST by FINCH,AVRI

MISS JUMPER by FINCH,AVRI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by YASUKOCHI,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by OKAH,ZINO

SUB IN by KESSINGER,TYLER
SUB IN by DEBRINE,ERIC

TURNOVER by FINCH,AVRI

MISS 3PTR by MCCLOSKEY,IAN
REBOUND OFF by FINCH,AVRI

SUB OUT by FINCH,AVRI

SUB IN by KEATING, TREYSON
GOOD FT by DEBRINE,ERIC
GOOD FT by DEBRINE,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by KESSINGER, TYLER
TURNOVER by KESSINGER,TYLER



STEAL by HAMMOND,CHRIS 11:11

10:46 FOUL by KESSINGER,TYLER
MISS FT by HAMMOND, CHRIS 10:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
10:46 SUB OUT by GRANBERRY,ZACH
10:46 SUB IN by OKAH,ZINO
GOOD FT by HAMMOND, CHRIS 10:46 39-38 V1
10:38 FOUL by KEATING,TREYSON
10:38 TURNOVER by KEATING,TREYSON
TURNOVER by HAMMOND,CHRIS 10:22
10:08 MISS 3PTR by OKAH,ZINO
-- REBOUND OFF by KESSINGER, TYLER
10:03 MISS 3PTR by DEBRINE,ERIC
-- REBOUND OFF by KESSINGER, TYLER
09:43 MISS 3PTR by MCCLOSKEY,IAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,CANIN 09:43
SUB IN by SOMMERS,BOBBY 09:43
09:37 MISS LAYUP by KEATING,TREYSON(in the paint)
BLOCK by VANCE,RYKER 09:37
REBOUND DEF by HELMKE,NOAH -
09:21 FOUL by DEBRINE,ERIC
09:21 SUB OUT by KEATING, TREYSON
09:21 SUB IN by FINCH,AVRI
SUB OUT by HELMKE,NOAH 09:21
SUB IN by SCHLAKMAN,DAN 09:21
MISS FT by HAMMOND, CHRIS 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by DEBRINE,ERIC
09:08 39-40 H1 GOOD JUMPER by KESSINGER,TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,C.].(in the paint) 08:56 41-40 V1
08:40 MISS JUMPER by FINCH,AVRI
REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,CHRIS --
08:31 FOUL by DEBRINE,ERIC
MISS FT by VANCE,RYKER 08:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by VANCE,RYKER 08:31
= REBOUND DEF by DEBRINE,ERIC
FOUL by MITCHELL,C.]. 08:21
SUB OUT by VANCE,RYKER 08:21
SUB IN by HELMKE,NOAH 08:21
08:21 41-41 GOOD FT by OKAH,ZINO
08:21 41-42 H1 GOOD FT by OKAH,ZINO
GOOD LAYUP by SOMMERS,BOBBY(in the paint) 08:07 43-42 V1
ASSIST by HAMMOND,CHRIS --
FOUL by SCHLAKMAN,DAN 07:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53
07:53 SUB OUT by MCCLOSKEY,IAN
07:53 SUB OUT by DEBRINE,ERIC
07:53 SUB IN by KEYES,CALVIN
07:53 SUB IN by GRANBERRY,ZACH
07:53 43-43 GOOD FT by OKAH,ZINO
07:53 MISS FT by OKAH,ZINO
REBOUND DEF by HELMKE,NOAH -
MISS JUMPER by SOMMERS,BOBBY 07:31

== REBOUND DEF by FINCH,AVRI
07:23 MISS JUMPER by KESSINGER,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SOMMERS,BOBBY ==
GOOD JUMPER by SOMMERS,BOBBY 06:59 45-43 V2
ASSIST by HAMMOND,CHRIS ==
06:39 MISS LAYUP by OKAH,ZINO(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by FINCH,AVRI
06:37 TURNOVER by FINCH,AVRI



MISS 3PTR by HELMKE,NOAH
REBOUND OFF by SCHLAKMAN,DAN
MISS LAYUP by SCHLAKMAN,DAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOMMERS,BOBBY
TURNOVER by SOMMERS,BOBBY

FOUL by SCHLAKMAN,DAN

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,C.J.
SUB OUT by SCHLAKMAN,DAN
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,CANIN
SUB IN by VANCE,RYKER

GOOD FT by VANCE,RYKER

MISS FT by VANCE,RYKER

FOUL by HAMMOND,CHRIS

GOOD FT by VANCE,RYKER

GOOD FT by VANCE,RYKER

MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,CANIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAMMOND, CHRIS
SUB IN by MITCHELL,C.J.

MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,CANIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HELMKE,NOAH

GOOD FT by HELMKE,NOAH
MISS FT by HELMKE,NOAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

BLOCK by VANCE,RYKER

GOOD LAYUP by VANCE,RYKER(in the paint)
ASSIST by REYNOLDS,CANIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

45-44

45-45

46-45

46-46
46-47

47-47

48-47

48-50

48-52

49-52

49-54

51-54

V1

V1

H1

V1

H2

H4

H3

H5

H3

REBOUND DEF by GRANBERRY,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by FINCH,AVRI

STEAL by KESSINGER,TYLER

GOOD FT by GRANBERRY,ZACH
SUB OUT by KEYES,CALVIN
SUB OUT by FINCH,AVRI

SUB IN by KEATING,TREYSON
SUB IN by DEBRINE,ERIC

GOOD FT by GRANBERRY,ZACH
FOUL by GRANBERRY,ZACH

SUB OUT by GRANBERRY,ZACH
SUB IN by KEYES,CALVIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by KEYES,CALVIN
GOOD FT by KEYES,CALVIN
SUB OUT by KEYES,CALVIN
SUB IN by GRANBERRY,ZACH
FOUL by GRANBERRY,ZACH

SUB OUT by DEBRINE,ERIC
SUB IN by KEYES,CALVIN

SUB OUT by KEATING, TREYSON
SUB IN by FINCH,AVRI

GOOD 3PTR by KEYES,CALVIN
ASSIST by FINCH,AVRI

GOOD JUMPER by FINCH,AVRI(in the paint)
ASSIST by KESSINGER,TYLER

FOUL by OKAH,ZINO

REBOUND DEF by GRANBERRY,ZACH
MISS LAYUP by FINCH,AVRI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KEYES,CALVIN
GOOD JUMPER by FINCH,AVRI(in the paint)
ASSIST by KESSINGER,TYLER



SUB OUT by HELMKE,NOAH 02:33
SUB IN by SCHLAKMAN,DAN 02:33
02:15 MISS LAYUP by OKAH,ZINO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VANCE,RYKER --
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,C.J. 02:06 54-54
ASSIST by REYNOLDS,CANIN --

01:53 MISS 3PTR by KESSINGER, TYLER
REBOUND DEF by VANCE,RYKER --
MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,CANIN 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by KESSINGER, TYLER

01:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by SCHLAKMAN,DAN 01:11

01:11 54-55 H1 GOOD FT by KEYES,CALVIN

01:09 MISS FT by KEYES,CALVIN
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,CANIN =
MISS JUMPER by SCHLAKMAN,DAN(in the paint) 00:48

== REBOUND DEF by KEYES,CALVIN
00:26 54-57 H3 GOOD JUMPER by FINCH,AVRI

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,C.]. 00:19
FOUL by SCHLAKMAN,DAN 00:19
00:19 MISS FT by KEYES,CALVIN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SCHLAKMAN,DAN 00:19
SUB IN by HELMKE,NOAH 00:19
00:18 MISS FT by KEYES,CALVIN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,CANIN --
== REBOUND DEF by KEYES,CALVIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:13
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,C.].(in the paint) 00:05 56-57 H1
00:05 TURNOVER by OKAH,ZINO
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,C.J. 00:05
SUB IN by HAMMOND, CHRIS 00:05
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:05
00:05 SUB OUT by KESSINGER, TYLER
00:05 SUB IN by DEBRINE,ERIC
TURNOVER by HELMKE,NOAH 00:03
00:03 STEAL by DEBRINE,ERIC
FOUL by HAMMOND,CHRIS 00:03
00:03 56-58 H2 GOOD FT by DEBRINE,ERIC
SUB OUT by HAMMOND,CHRIS 00:03
SUB IN by MITCHELL,C.J. 00:03
00:03 MISS FT by DEBRINE,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by VANCE,RYKER ==
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,C.J. 00:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==



